–
江森自控日立万宝空调(广州)有限公司
Johnson Controls - Hitachi Wanbao Air Conditioning (Guangzhou)Co., Ltd.
Address：No. 1108 ChengAo East road, CongHua city,
Guangzhou, China
Telephone hotline：400-163-1108
Official Website：http://www.jci-hitachi.com/ga
VG Series/ permanent

Flow
rate
Pressure
drop
Pipe
Diameter Pass L W H Extubation
space
Condenser
Flow
rate
Pressure
drop
Pipe
Diameter Pass
COP IPLV
HC-ZE10D300GFVG 300 1055 183.1 0.610 5.759 9.821 292 181.4 83.0 150 211.3 69.0 200 4650 1850 2300 4000 6.8 8.3 600
HC-ZE10D350GFVG 350 1231 213.1 0.609 5.776 9.849 341 211.7 107.0 200 246.5 89.0 200 4650 1850 2300 4000 6.8 8.3 600
HC-ZE10D400GFVG 400 1407 240.5 0.601 5.849 9.974 388 241.9 88.0 200 281.6 72.0 200 4650 1850 2300 4000 7.0 8.6 600
HC-ZE10D450GFVG 450 1582 270.0 0.600 5.858 9.989 436 272.2 107.0 200 316.7 88.0 200 4650 1850 2300 4000 7.0 8.6 600
HC-ZE20D500GFVG 500 1758 292.5 0.585 6.010 10.25 466 302.4 79.0 200 350.1 65.0 250 4650 1950 2450 4000 8.2 10.0 700
HC-ZE20D550GFVG 550 1934 322.2 0.586 6.002 10.24 512 332.6 93.0 200 385.0 76.0 250 4650 1950 2450 4000 8.2 10.0 700
HC-ZE20D600GFVG 600 2110 351.0 0.585 6.011 10.25 558 362.9 83.0 250 419.9 70.0 250 4650 1950 2450 4000 8.4 10.3 700
HC-ZE20D650GFVG 650 2286 379.5 0.584 6.023 10.27 604 393.1 95.0 250 454.9 80.0 250 4650 1950 2450 4000 8.4 10.3 700
HC-ZE25D700GFVG 700 2461 417.2 0.596 5.898 10.06 670 423.4 86.0 250 491.9 73.0 250 4700 2350 2750 4000 10.6 12.7 800
HC-ZE25D750GFVG 750 2637 447.1 0.596 5.898 10.06 718 453.6 96.0 250 527.0 82.0 250 4700 2350 2750 4000 10.6 12.7 800
HC-ZE25D800GFVG 800 2813 476.2 0.595 5.907 10.07 765 483.8 88.0 250 562.0 75.0 300 4700 2350 2750 4000 10.8 13.0 850
HC-ZE25D850GFVG 850 2989 506.0 0.595 5.907 10.07 813 514.1 98.0 250 597.1 83.0 300 4700 2350 2750 4000 10.8 13.0 850
HC-ZE30D900GFVG 900 3165 534.0 0.593 5.926 10.11 858 544.3 90.0 300 631.9 76.0 300 4700 2450 2850 4000 12.2 14.8 900
HC-ZE30D950GFVG 950 3340 563.6 0.593 5.926 10.11 905 574.6 98.0 300 667.1 83.0 300 4700 2450 2850 4000 12.2 14.8 900
HC-ZE30D1000GFVG 1000 3516 592.9 0.593 5.930 10.11 951 604.8 91.0 300 702.0 77.0 350 4700 2450 2850 4000 12.5 15.2 900
HC-ZE30D1050GFVG 1050 3692 622.5 0.593 5.930 10.11 999 635.0 99.0 300 737.1 84.0 350 4700 2450 2850 4000 12.5 15.2 900
HC-ZE30D1100GFVG 1100 3868 651.1 0.592 5.940 10.13 1045 665.3 96.0 300 772.0 85.0 350 4700 2450 2850 4000 12.7 15.5 950
300~1100 RT Recommended selection example (power supply AC 380V/50Hz/3φ/3W, VSD start)
Note:
(1) The parameter in the table meets the requirements of AHRI 550/590 and AHRI 551/591, based on Hitachi Chiller Selection V2.10_a0007, and the specific items are subject
to the latest version of the computer selection.

Pressure
drop
Pipe
Diameter Pass L W H Extubation
space
Condenser
Flow
rate
Pressure
drop
Pipe
Diameter Pass
COP IPLV
·M-GFVG Standard series:
300~1100 RT Recommended selection example (power supply AC 380V/50Hz/3φ/3W, VSD start)
HC-ZE10M300GFVG 300 1055 179.4 0.598 5.880 10.29 284 181.4 83.0 150
2
211.1 69.0 200
2
4650 1850 2300 4000 6.8 8.3 600
HC-ZE10M350GFVG 350 1231 209.3 0.598
5.880 10.29 331 211.7 107.0 200 246.3 89.0 200 4650 1850 2300 4000 6.8 8.3
600
HC-ZE10M400GFVG 400 1407 238.8 0.597
5.890 10.30 378 241.9 88.0 200 281.4 72.0 200 4650 1850 2300 4000 7.0 8.6
600
HC-ZE10M450GFVG 450 1582 268.5 0.597
5.890 10.30 425 272.2 107.0 200 316.6 88.0 200 4650 1850 2300 4000 7.0 8.6
600
HC-ZE20M500GFVG 500 1758 287.0 0.574
6.125 10.72 454 302.4 79.0 200 349.8 64.0 250 4650 1950 2450 4000 8.2 10.0
700
HC-ZE20M550GFVG 550 1934 315.7 0.574
6.125 10.72 500 332.6 93.0 200 384.8 76.0 250 4650 1950 2450 4000 8.2 10.0
700
HC-ZE20M600GFVG 600 2110 343.9 0.573
6.135 10.74 544 362.9 83.0 250 419.7 70.0 250 4650 1950 2450 4000 8.4 10.3
700
HC-ZE20M650GFVG 650 2286 372.6 0.573
6.135 10.74 590 393.1 95.0 250 454.7 80.0 250 4650 1950 2450 4000 8.4 10.3
700
HC-ZE25M700GFVG 700 2461 411.6 0.588
5.978 10.46 652 423.4 86.0 250 491.4 73.0 250 4700 2350 2750 4000 10.6 12.7
800
HC-ZE25M750GFVG 750 2637 441.1 0.588
5.978 10.46 698 453.6 96.0 250 526.5 82.0 250 4700 2350 2750 4000 10.6 12.7
800
HC-ZE25M800GFVG 800 2813 469.7 0.587
5.988 10.48 744 483.8 88.0 250 561.5 75.0 300 4700 2350 2750 4000 10.8 13.0
850
HC-ZE25M850GFVG 850 2989 499.1 0.587
5.988 10.48 790 514.1 98.0 250 596.6 83.0 300 4700 2350 2750 4000 10.8 13.0
850
HC-ZE30M900GFVG 900 3165 526.8 0.585
6.007 10.51 834 544.3 90.0 300 631.4 76.0 300 4700 2450 2850 4000 12.2 14.8
900
HC-ZE30M950GFVG 950 3340 556.0 0.585
6.007 10.51 880 574.6 98.0 300 666.5 83.0 300 4700 2450 2850 4000 12.2 14.8
900
HC-ZE30M1000GFVG 1000 3516 584.3 0.584
6.017 10.53 925 604.8 91.0 300 701.4 77.0 350 4700 2450 2850 4000 12.5 15.2
900
HC-ZE30M1050GFVG 1050 3692 613.5 0.584
6.017 10.53 971 635.0 99.0 300 736.4 83.0 350 4700 2450 2850 4000 12.5 15.2
900
HC-ZE30M1100GFVG 1100 3868 641.7 0.583 6.027 10.55 1016 665.3 96.0 300 771.3 85.0 350 4700 2450 2850 4000 12.7  15.5 950
13 14
–
Product
Specifications